
Commodity 
Current Canadian 
Tariffs 

CurTent U.S. 
Tariffs 

Apples 
Blueberries 
Cherries (sweet) 

Grapes, Vinifera 

Grapes, Labrusca 

Peaches 

Strawberries 
Potatoes (table) 
Mushrooms 

Tomatoes 

Table 4.8 
Current Canadian and U.S. Tariffs on Horticulture Commodities 

Free 
Free 
3$/lb, but 
not less than 10% for 8 weeks 
maximum, otherwise free 
Free 

1$/lb for 15 weeks maximum, 
otherwise free 
3$/lb, but 
not less than 12.5% 
3$/lb 
35$/cwt 
4.5e/lb, but 
not less than 10% 
2.5e/lb, but not less than 
15% for 32 weeks in two periods; 
otherwise free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

4$/lb Feb. 15-Mar. 3; 
Free Apr.1-Jun. 30; 
6$/lb Jul. 1-Feb. 14 
Same as Grapes, Vinifera 

2C1 lb  June 1-Mar. 30; 
Free Dec. 1-May 31 
2$/lb Jun. 15-Sept 15 
35$/cwt 
5$/lb plus 25% 

2.1e/b Mar. 1-Jul. 14 and 
Sept 1-Nov. 14; 
otherwise 1.5e/lb 

40 


